Rock Port Telephone Company

P.S.C. MO. NO. 2

2"d Revised Sheet No. 1-2

Canceling 1% Revised Sheet No. 1-2

SUBJECT INDEX

1. Subject Index (Cont’d)

Custom Calling Service
Conditions
Application of Multi-Element Charge Plan
Rates
Custom Enhanced Multi-Line
Scope of the Service
Public Service Commission Notification
Rates
Customer Provided Equipment
Customer Activity Charges
Service Order Change Charge
Service Installation Charge
Rates

Defacement of Premises

Definitions

Deposits

Deposits and Guarantee of Payment-Business Service
Direct Inward Dialing

Directories, Telephone

Director Error and Omissions

Directory Listing

Directory Assistance Service

Disabled Assistance

Discontinuance of and Refusal to Establish Service
Disputes by Residential Customers

Sheet No.

6-26
6-26, 6-30
6-26
6-29
6-23
6-23
6-24
6-25
3-6
5-1
5-1
5-1
5-1

3-3
2-1
3-12
3-16
6-31
3-11
3-2
6-33
9-4
4-16
3-20
3-23

(D)

Issued: June 2, 2015 Rock Port Telephone Company
Raymond Henagan
P.O. Box 147
Rock Port, MO 64482

Effective: July 2, 2015



Rock Port Telephone Company

P.S.C. MO. NO. 2

34 Revised Sheet No. 4

Cancels 2" Revised Sheet No. 4

TABLE OF CONTENTS
Sheet No.

9. Operator Services

9.1  Operator Verification/Interruption 9-1

9.2 Local Person-to-Person Service 9-2

9.3  Local Operated Assisted Calls 9-2

9.4  Director Assistance Service 9-4
10. Intrastate Access Services 10-1
11. Private Line Tariff Concurrence 11-1
12. Held for Future Use 12-1 (M
13. Universal Emergency Number Service 13-1

13.7  Three Digit Dialing Service (811) 13-7
14.  Promotional Offerings 14-1
15. Radio Common Carrier Interconnection Service 15-1
Issued: June 2, 2015 Rock Port Telephone Company Effective: July 2, 2015

Raymond Henagan
P.O. Box 147
Rock Port, MO 64482



Rock Port Telephone Company P.S.C. MO. NO. 2

First Revised Sheet No. 10-1
Replaces Original Sheet No. 10-1

ACCESS TARIFF CONCURRENCE

10. Intrastate Access Services

A.

Access Tariff Concurrence

Access services are those services which are described in the Access Services Tariff of
Mark Twain Rural Telephone Company. These services are offered by the Company
to intrastate interexchange customers (ICs) in accordance with the rules and
regulations specified in the Access Services Tariff of Mark Twain Rural Telephone
Company and approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission, and in any
amendments thereto and authorized by the Missouri Public Service Commission or
applicable law. The Company does not concur in the rates for access services of Mark
Twain Rural Telephone Company. Rates for these services are set out in the
following pages of this concurrence.

Provision of Services

The Company, to the extent that such services are or can be made available with
reasonable effort and after provisions have been made for the Company's telephone
exchange services, will provide to an intrastate IC, upon reasonable notice, services of
the type offered in Mark Twain Rural Telephone Company's Access Services Tariff
pursuant to the terms and conditions specified therein and at the rates specified in the
following pages of this concurrence. The Company's concurrence in Mark Twain
Rural Telephone Company's Access Services Tariff shall not be construed or deemed
a representation that all services and service components described therein are
available from the Company.

Cancellation Rights

The Company reserves the right to cancel and make void the above concurrence
statement, subject to requirements as may be ordered by the Missouri Public Service
Commission, at any and such time as it appears that such cancellation is in the best
interest of the Company and/or its customers.

Issued: June 2, 2015 Rock Port Telephone Company Effective: July 2, 2015

Raymond Henagan
P.O. Box 147
Rock Port, MO 64482

M
(M

(M

M
M



Rock Port Telephone Company P.S.C. MO. NO. 2

First Revised Sheet No. 11-1
Replaces Original Sheet No. 11-1

11.

PRIVATE LINE CONCURRENCE

Private Line Concurrence

The Company concurs in the rules and regulations governing intrastate intra-
LATA interexchange Private Line Service as set forth in Mark Twain Rural
Telephone Company’s tariff on file with and approved by the Public Service
Commission of the State of Missouri, and in any amendments thereto as
authorized by the Missouri Public Service Commission or applicable law. The
Company does not concur in the rates for private line service of Mark Twain
Rural Telephone Company. Rates for these services are set out in the following
pages of this concurrence.

Private Line Cancellation Rights

The Company reserves the right to cancel and make void the above Concurrence
statement, in whole or in part, subject to requirements as may be ordered by the
Missouri Public Service Commission, at any and such time as it appears that such
cancellation is in the best interest of the Company and/or its customers.

Issued: June 2, 2015 Rock Port Telephone Company Effective: July 2, 2015

Raymond Henagan
P.O. Box 147
Rock Port, MO 64482

(M

()



Rock Port Telephone Company

P.S.C. MO. NO. 2

First Revised Sheet No. 12-1

Cancels (see below)

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS

Cancelling P.S.C. Mo. No. 2

Original Sheet No.
Original Sheet No.
Original Sheet No.
Original Sheet No.
Original Sheet No.
Original Sheet No.
Original Sheet No.

12-1
12-2
12-3
12-4
12-5
12-6
12-7

Issued: June 2, 2015

Rock Port Telephone Company
Raymond Henagan
P.O. Box 147
Rock Port, MO 64482

Effective: July 2, 2015

(D)
(N)

(D)

(D)

(N)

(N)



