# **SUBJECT INDEX**

1.	Subject Index (Cont'd)	Sheet No.
Cust	om Calling Service	6-26
	Conditions	6-26, 6-30
	Application of Multi-Element Charge Plan	6-26
	Rates	6-29
		6-23
	Scope of the Service	6-23
	Public Service Commission Notification	6-24
	Rates	6-25
Cust	omer Provided Equipment	3-6
Customer Activity Charges		5-1
	Service Order Change Charge	5-1
	Service Installation Charge	5-1
	Rates	5-1
Defacement of Premises		3-3
Definitions		2-1
Deposits		3-12
Dep	osits and Guarantee of Payment-Business Service	3-16
Dire	ct Inward Dialing	6-31
Dire	ctories, Telephone	3-11
Director Error and Omissions		3-2
Directory Listing		6-33
Directory Assistance Service		9-4
Disabled Assistance		4-16
Discontinuance of and Refusal to Establish Service		3-20
Disputes by Residential Customers		3-23
-		(D)

P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 3<sup>rd</sup> Revised Sheet No. 4 Cancels 2<sup>nd</sup> Revised Sheet No. 4

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

			Sheet No.		
9.	Operator Services				
	9.1	Operator Verification/Interruption	9-1		
	9.2	Local Person-to-Person Service	9-2		
	9.3	Local Operated Assisted Calls	9-2		
	9.4	Director Assistance Service	9-4		
10.	Intrastate Access Services		10-1		
11.	Private Line Tariff Concurrence		11-1		
12.	Held	for Future Use	12-1	(T)	
13.	Univ	ersal Emergency Number Service	13-1		
	13.7	Three Digit Dialing Service (811)	13-7		
14.	Pron	notional Offerings	Offerings 14-1		
15	Radi	o Common Carrier Interconnection Service	15-1		

(T)

(T)

(T)

(T)

(T)

### ACCESS TARIFF CONCURRENCE

### 10. Intrastate Access Services

### A. Access Tariff Concurrence

Access services are those services which are described in the Access Services Tariff of Mark Twain Rural Telephone Company. These services are offered by the Company to intrastate interexchange customers (ICs) in accordance with the rules and regulations specified in the Access Services Tariff of Mark Twain Rural Telephone Company and approved by the Missouri Public Service Commission, and in any amendments thereto and authorized by the Missouri Public Service Commission or applicable law. The Company does not concur in the rates for access services of Mark Twain Rural Telephone Company. Rates for these services are set out in the following pages of this concurrence.

### B. Provision of Services

The Company, to the extent that such services are or can be made available with reasonable effort and after provisions have been made for the Company's telephone exchange services, will provide to an intrastate IC, upon reasonable notice, services of the type offered in Mark Twain Rural Telephone Company's Access Services Tariff pursuant to the terms and conditions specified therein and at the rates specified in the following pages of this concurrence. The Company's concurrence in Mark Twain Rural Telephone Company's Access Services Tariff shall not be construed or deemed a representation that all services and service components described therein are available from the Company.

### C. Cancellation Rights

The Company reserves the right to cancel and make void the above concurrence statement, subject to requirements as may be ordered by the Missouri Public Service Commission, at any and such time as it appears that such cancellation is in the best interest of the Company and/or its customers.

Issued: June 2, 2015 Rock Port Telephone Company Effective: July 2, 2015

(T)

(T)

### PRIVATE LINE CONCURRENCE

## 11. Private Line Concurrence

The Company concurs in the rules and regulations governing intrastate intra-LATA interexchange Private Line Service as set forth in Mark Twain Rural Telephone Company's tariff on file with and approved by the Public Service Commission of the State of Missouri, and in any amendments thereto as authorized by the Missouri Public Service Commission or applicable law. The Company does not concur in the rates for private line service of Mark Twain Rural Telephone Company. Rates for these services are set out in the following pages of this concurrence.

# Private Line Cancellation Rights

The Company reserves the right to cancel and make void the above Concurrence statement, in whole or in part, subject to requirements as may be ordered by the Missouri Public Service Commission, at any and such time as it appears that such cancellation is in the best interest of the Company and/or its customers.

Issued: June 2, 2015 Rock Port Telephone Company Effective: July 2, 2015

# Cancelling P.S.C. Mo. No. 2 Cancelling P.S.C. Mo. No. 2 Original Sheet No. 12-1 Original Sheet No. 12-2 Original Sheet No. 12-3 Original Sheet No. 12-4 Original Sheet No. 12-4 Original Sheet No. 12-5 Original Sheet No. 12-5 Original Sheet No. 12-6 Original Sheet No. 12-6 Original Sheet No. 12-7 (N)